Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 – 131 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

Cooking			
Amelia	\$85.00	Jeryl Spencer 67 Mcewen Street Warwick, NY 10990	
Erilys	\$75.00	Natalia Moya 22 Walker Avenue West Milford, NJ 07480	
Red Cross Babysitter Class			
Emma	\$35.00	Maryann Baumohl 17 Lenape Trail West Milford, NJ 07480	
Mikayla	\$35.00	Christina Bennett 1451 Union Valley Road West Milford, NJ 07480	
Gianna	\$35.00	Kristine Buzzelli 29 Duralee Court West Milford, NJ 07480	
Shelby	\$35.00	Mary Durant 27 Mt. Circle North West Milford, NJ 07480	
Aubrey	\$35.00	Nicole Fritz 18 Cherbourg Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	
Olivia	\$35.00	Caryn Gallione 15 Wanaque Road Hewitt, NJ 07421	
Olivia	\$35.00	Christie Kinahan 36 Edgecumb Road West Milford, NJ 07480	
Cameron	\$35.00	Janette Larionoff 11 Plumridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480	
Lily	\$35.00	Fred Shafer 22 Broadway West Milford, NJ 07480	
Emma	\$35.00	Denise Shorter 8 Bradrick Lane West Milford, NJ 07480	

Alexandra	\$35.00	Laura Slavin 94 Edward Drive Ringwood, NJ 07456
Lily	\$35.00	Theresa Struck 100 Edward Drive Ringwood, NJ 07456

Adopted: March 4, 2020

Adopted this 4^{th} day of March, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk